Board of Trustees Records: Committee Files: Box 2: Finance Committee Information 1951-1954
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA

~

.;-.

-2- · Alabama Oas Corporation

Alabama Gas Corporation purchases natui·al gas from Southern Natural Gas
Company under contracts extending to January 1, 1972. Southern Natural Gas may
soon apply for higher rates. If, and when1 these increased rates go into effect,
they would temporarily .i.·educe Alabama Oas vorpora tior.' ~ earnings. However, the
effect should not be severe or protracted, since the higher price for gas probably ,
would be passed along to Alabama's customers through application for higher rates.
A.labama Gas is currently i;aying Excess Profits Taxes. Therefore, 1 t is possible
that the State Commission might not pennit Alabama to pass on the full amount of
the increased cost of gas.

As shown above, co1J111on share earnings in 1952 were $1.)2 after ;290,000
txcess ~rofits Tax, equal to ~.34 per share. At its current market price of 16,
the stock is selling 12.l times its current earnings to yield 5% on the current
dividend rate of $.80, which dividend represents a pay-out of 60%.

March 24, 1953 Paul B •. lyant & Co.

Board of Trustees Records: Committee Files: Box 2: Finance Committee Information 1951-1954
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA

THE Iff>TITU'l'E FOR ADVAIQD STUDY
R:E£APITUIATION OF INVESTKEN!' ROI.DINGS

As of J&arch 23, 1953

JWUCET VALUE 3/23/1:>3 ESIDtATED ANNUAL I?~OME 3/23/~3
% ot % ot CUrrent Yield

Amount Total Amount Total Market Book

CASH - Invested $ '527 .756* 2.~ I - - ~ -~ -i
BOWS

U.S.Govtt.l&lrketable & Comm'l
Paper - Due Within 1 Yr ~ S,6o1,298 ~J.4 ll7 ,126 is.2 2.1 2.1

U.S. Gov•t.Ma.rketable - other 3,179,813 13.3 66,075 8.6 2.1 2.0
U.S.Sav"lnga Series"an (At Par) 950,000 4.0 23,750 3.1 2.$ 2.5
Railroad 111,250 o.4 s,ooo o.6 4.5 6.6
Public Utility 573,750 2.4 13,750 1.8 2.4 206
Industrial 6o7.592 2.5 22 .. 000 2.9 J.6 3.8

TOTAL OOWS &ll.023,, 703 46.o,C $247 .101 J2.2c,g 2.2 % 2.2 %
PREFFRRED STOCKS
Public Utility - . - - - - -

, Industrial 572.825 2.4 29.228 3.8 5.1 5.2
TOTAL PREFERRED STOCKS s 572.625 2.h'I s 29.226 3.m 5.1 % 5.2 I

COMMON STOCKS

Public Utility - Electric J.,161,576 4.8 59,000 7.7 5.1 6.9
. Public Utility--Gas Pipeline 1,377 ,o&:> $.7 58,J20 7.6 4.2 8.1
Industrial & Miscellaneous 9,184,424 38.5 J71,46o 48.2 4.0 7 .4
Bank & Insurance - - - - - -

TOTAL COMMON STOCKS .$11.723.080 h9.0% ' SL.88. 7&> 63.5% b..2 ~ 7.L. ~
SECURITIF.S CF rao:NAL VALUE f $ 100 0.0% s - - % - % - %
RF.AL F.STATE JlCIRTGAGF.S $ 9 • .300 o.o;C $ 465 o.O;( s.o % 5.0 ~
PROFESSORS' HOMES - UTGF.S. $ 94.L6L. o.4i e 3. 119 O o~~ 4.0 ~ 4.0 ~

GRAND TOTAL $23,951,228 100.0% $769,953# 100.0% 3.2)$ 4.2~

P Reported by Treasurer 1s Office . D •. J . I .A. - March 2J, 1953 - 287 .39 * or which $100,0ClO to be r eoerved for current expe.ndituree.
f carried at Book Value. l!o market readily available .
II Before amorti zation of pra!liu:n fln Bonds, <.:·stimated o.t $7 ,300 "!Ilnunlly.

T
~

5,6ol,935
J,JOJ,829

950,000
76,233

527 ,968
58o, 73

$11,040,698

35,017
45, 782
26.859

858,991 302,585
720,238 656,842

5,002,761 4,181,663

$18~§19,230lt5,1Jl,298

.

Decrease

637
124,016

I 16,995

Paul B. Wyant & Co.
l.Serch 25s 1953

Board of Trustees Records: Committee Files: Box 2: Finance Committee Information 1951-1954